
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/6/2005 02:01 PM
     IHSAA Girls High Sectional Fort Wayne So Side - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005      
                 2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Fort Wayne SS                  
                       Fort Wayne South Side High School                       
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Fort Wayne Snider                          FWSNI                     396
      2       Carroll (Fort Wayne)                       CARFW                     299
      3       Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger                  FWDWG                     191
      4       Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran              FWCON                     163
      5       Fort Wayne Bishop Luers                    FWLRS                      93
      6       Fort Wayne South Side                      FWSOU                      89
      7       Fort Wayne Northrop                        FWNRP                      53
      8       Fort Wayne Canterbury                      FWCAN                      37
      8       Fort Wayne North Side                      FWNOR                      37
     10       Fort Wayne Wayne                           FWWAY                      18
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Fort Wayne Snider                                 1:53.45    1:50.48   32  
     1) Meyer, Stephanie 12             2) Parker, Stephanie 10           
     3) Smith, Erica 11                 4) Peirce, Alexandra 11           
  2 Carroll (Fort Wayne)                              1:56.81    1:53.97   26  
     1) Lenhart, Brittany 11            2) Hess, Audrey 9                 
     3) Koehlinger, Nicole 12           4) Wermuth, Emma 10               
  3 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger                         1:59.99    1:56.55   24  
     1) O'Daniel, Megan 9               2) Niezer, Bridget 9              
     3) Kinley, Mary 9                  4) Hartman, Lauren 10             
  4 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran                     2:00.45    1:57.75   22  
     1) Schroeder, Chelsea 9            2) Stickell, Caroline 9           
     3) Schroeder, Rachel 11            4) Thompson, Whitney 12           
  5 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers                           2:02.80    2:03.31   20  
     1) McEntee, Elizabeth 10           2) Johnson, Rachael 12            
     3) Seward, Courtney 11             4) Eckrich, Jenny 10              
  6 Fort Wayne South Side                             2:07.34    2:09.54   18  
     1) Tribbett, Stephanie 12          2) Mitchell, Amanda 12            
     3) Spath, Anne 11                  4) Hall, Katie 10                 
B - Final
  7 Fort Wayne Northrop                               2:14.22    2:14.34   14  
     1) Burman, Audrey 9                2) Strand, Anna 12                
     3) Beeson, Aubrey 11               4) Griffith, Amanda 10            
  8 Fort Wayne Canterbury                             2:22.03    2:18.61   10  
     1) McKinnon, Marie 11              2) Kelly, Erin 10                 
     3) GiaQuinta, Olivia 10            4) Howard, Aly 11                 
  9 Fort Wayne North Side                             2:33.37    2:32.47    8  
     1) Winners, Brigid 9               2) Oetting, Megan 12              
     3) Weber, Jori 10                  4) McCoy, Janell 9                
 10 Fort Wayne Wayne                                  2:32.65    2:33.72    6  
     1) Reaser, Liara 11                2) Townsley, Kristin 11           
     3) Conner, Lauren 11               4) Stanski, Amy 11                
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Fort Wayne Snider                                            1:53.45  
     1) Meyer, Stephanie 12             2) Parker, Stephanie 10           
     3) Smith, Erica 11                 4) Peirce, Alexandra 11           
  2 Carroll (Fort Wayne)                                         1:56.81  
     1) Lenhart, Brittany 11            2) Hess, Audrey 9                 
     3) Koehlinger, Nicole 12           4) Wermuth, Emma 10               



  3 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger                                    1:59.99  
     1) O'Daniel, Megan 9               2) Niezer, Bridget 9              
     3) Kinley, Mary 9                  4) Hartman, Lauren 10             
  4 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran                                2:00.45  
     1) Schroeder, Chelsea 9            2) Stickell, Caroline 9           
     3) Schroeder, Rachel 11            4) Thompson, Whitney 12           
  5 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers                                      2:02.80  
     1) McEntee, Elizabeth 10           2) Johnson, Rachael 12            
     3) Seward, Courtney 11             4) Eckrich, Jenny 10              
  6 Fort Wayne South Side                                        2:07.34  
     1) Reincke, Emma 9                 2) Mitchell, Amanda 12            
     3) Tribbett, Stephanie 12          4) Hall, Katie 10                 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Fort Wayne Northrop                                          2:14.22  
     1) Burman, Audrey 9                2) Strand, Anna 12                
     3) Beeson, Aubrey 11               4) Griffith, Amanda 10            
  8 Fort Wayne Canterbury                                        2:22.03  
     1) McKinnon, Marie 11              2) Kelly, Erin 10                 
     3) GiaQuinta, Olivia 10            4) Howard, Aly 11                 
  9 Fort Wayne Wayne                                             2:32.65  
     1) Reaser, Liara 11                2) Westropp, Allison 12           
     3) Conner, Lauren 11               4) Townsley, Kristin 11           
 10 Fort Wayne North Side                                        2:33.37  
     1) Winners, Brigid 9               2) Oetting, Megan 12              
     3) Weber, Jori 10                  4) McCoy, Janell 9                
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Reincke, Emma              9 FWSOU                1:59.63    1:58.50   16  
  2 Maloy, Katie              12 FWSNI                2:03.63    1:58.93   13  
  3 Hess, Audrey               9 CARFW                2:01.83    1:59.32   12  
  4 McComb, Nicole             9 FWSNI                2:02.96    2:01.59   11  
  5 Berish, Ashley            10 CARFW                2:03.01    2:02.83   10  
  6 Parker, Lauren            12 FWSNI                2:04.19    2:06.30    9  
B - Final
  7 Harrington, Ashley        11 FWDWG                2:07.26    2:05.59    7  
  8 Stickell, Caroline         9 FWCON                2:08.93    2:06.58    5  
  9 Ottenweller, Aileen        9 CARFW                2:06.98    2:07.70    4  
 10 Stone, Anne               10 FWDWG                2:09.83    2:09.08    3  
 11 Doepner, Meredith         10 FWCON                2:13.95    2:15.16    2  
 12 GiaQuinta, Olivia         10 FWCAN                2:14.78    2:16.59    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Reincke, Emma              9 FWSOU                           1:59.63  
  2 Hess, Audrey               9 CARFW                           2:01.83  
  3 McComb, Nicole             9 FWSNI                           2:02.96  
  4 Berish, Ashley            10 CARFW                           2:03.01  
  5 Maloy, Katie              12 FWSNI                           2:03.63  
  6 Parker, Lauren            12 FWSNI                           2:04.19  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Ottenweller, Aileen        9 CARFW                           2:06.98  
  8 Harrington, Ashley        11 FWDWG                           2:07.26  
  9 Stickell, Caroline         9 FWCON                           2:08.93  
 10 Stone, Anne               10 FWDWG                           2:09.83  
 11 Doepner, Meredith         10 FWCON                           2:13.95  
 12 GiaQuinta, Olivia         10 FWCAN                           2:14.78  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Stemen, Cori              10 FWCON                           2:16.31  
 14 Hall, Katie               10 FWSOU                           2:18.05  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Hookman, Jessica          11 FWDWG                           2:22.72  
 16 Beeson, Aubrey            11 FWNRP                           2:27.16  
 17 Schall, Molly             10 FWLRS                           2:33.10  



 18 Strand, Anna              12 FWNRP                           2:34.50  
 19 Smith, Leah                9 FWNRP                           2:35.90  
 20 Hendrickson, Heather       9 FWLRS                           2:36.50  
 21 Golaszewski, Anatosha     10 FWNOR                           2:39.06  
 22 Winners, Brigid            9 FWNOR                           2:40.17  
 23 Oetting, Megan            12 FWNOR                           2:41.03  
 24 Blaettner, Johanna        12 FWSOU                           2:43.39  
 25 Chubinski, Jessica        12 FWLRS                           2:44.65  
 26 Westropp, Allison         12 FWWAY                           2:58.50  
 27 Read, Katherine           11 FWWAY                           3:02.78  
 28 Walker, Christa            9 FWWAY                           3:18.67  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Smith, Erica              11 FWSNI                2:12.21    2:08.93   16  
  2 Parker, Stephanie         10 FWSNI                2:13.44    2:09.11   13  
  3 Parker, Lauren            12 FWSNI                2:24.85    2:15.85   12  
  4 Kinley, Mary               9 FWDWG                2:20.75    2:15.93   11  
  5 Schroeder, Rachel         11 FWCON                2:19.97    2:18.26   10  
  6 Hess, Alison              11 CARFW                2:21.09    2:18.35    9  
B - Final
  7 Niezer, Bridget            9 FWDWG                2:24.95    2:21.47    7  
  8 Lee, Mariel                9 FWDWG                2:29.82    2:28.04    5  
  9 Seward, Courtney          11 FWLRS                2:28.95    2:29.20    4  
 10 Weaver, Sydney             9 CARFW                2:30.47    2:29.54    3  
 11 Tribbett, Stephanie       12 FWSOU                2:34.09    2:35.30    2  
 -- Bender, Heather           10 CARFW                2:32.32         DQ  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Smith, Erica              11 FWSNI                           2:12.21  
  2 Parker, Stephanie         10 FWSNI                           2:13.44  
  3 Schroeder, Rachel         11 FWCON                           2:19.97  
  4 Kinley, Mary               9 FWDWG                           2:20.75  
  5 Hess, Alison              11 CARFW                           2:21.09  
  6 Parker, Lauren            12 FWSNI                           2:24.85  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Niezer, Bridget            9 FWDWG                           2:24.95  
  8 Seward, Courtney          11 FWLRS                           2:28.95  
  9 Lee, Mariel                9 FWDWG                           2:29.82  
 10 Weaver, Sydney             9 CARFW                           2:30.47  
 11 Bender, Heather           10 CARFW                           2:32.32  
 12 Tribbett, Stephanie       12 FWSOU                           2:34.09  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Spath, Anne               11 FWSOU                           2:40.57  
 14 Lamping, Molly            12 FWSOU                           2:44.27  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Burman, Audrey             9 FWNRP                           2:46.74  
 16 Schaller, Julia           10 FWCON                           2:51.36  
 17 Townsley, Kristin         11 FWWAY                           2:58.89  
 18 Ward, Kaitlin             10 FWNRP                           2:59.03  
 19 Weber, Jori               10 FWNOR                           3:01.52  
 20 Golaszewski, Anatosha     10 FWNOR                           3:08.22  
 21 Miller, Kaitlin            9 FWLRS                           3:10.34  
 22 Conner, Lauren            11 FWWAY                           3:14.45  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Baur, Laura               10 FWSNI                  25.23      24.63   16  
  2 Smith, Kaitlyn            10 CARFW                  25.58      25.30   13  
  3 Thompson, Whitney         12 FWCON                  25.64      25.32   12  



  4 Wermuth, Emma             10 CARFW                  25.59      25.36   11  
  5 Hartman, Lauren           10 FWDWG                  26.08      25.86   10  
  6 Lenhart, Brittany         11 CARFW                  26.26      25.95    9  
B - Final
  7 Christie, Alicia          12 FWCON                  26.55      26.37    7  
  8 Ray, Rachel               11 FWSNI                  26.27      26.55    5  
  9 O'Daniel, Megan            9 FWDWG                  27.09      26.94    4  
 10 Palevich, Jessica         12 FWSNI                  27.04      27.10    3  
 11 Eckrich, Jenny            10 FWLRS                  27.32      27.39    2  
 12 Griffith, Amanda          10 FWNRP                  27.25      27.40    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Baur, Laura               10 FWSNI                             25.23  
  2 Smith, Kaitlyn            10 CARFW                             25.58  
  3 Wermuth, Emma             10 CARFW                             25.59  
  4 Thompson, Whitney         12 FWCON                             25.64  
  5 Hartman, Lauren           10 FWDWG                             26.08  
  6 Lenhart, Brittany         11 CARFW                             26.26  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Ray, Rachel               11 FWSNI                             26.27  
  8 Christie, Alicia          12 FWCON                             26.55  
  9 Palevich, Jessica         12 FWSNI                             27.04  
 10 O'Daniel, Megan            9 FWDWG                             27.09  
 11 Griffith, Amanda          10 FWNRP                             27.25  
 12 Eckrich, Jenny            10 FWLRS                             27.32  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Stemen, Cori              10 FWCON                             27.52  
 14 Walters, Renee            12 FWDWG                             27.72  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Mitchell, Amanda          12 FWSOU                             27.84  
 16 Johnson, Rachael          12 FWLRS                             28.13  
 17 Elcock, Beverly           10 FWNRP                             28.68  
 18 Landon, Danielle           9 FWLRS                             29.53  
 19 Jehl, Sara                10 FWNOR                             30.10  
 20 Winners, Ursula           10 FWNOR                             30.44  
 21 Derickson, Kelly          12 FWNRP                             31.10  
 22 Snellenberger, Sonya      10 FWSOU                             31.41  
 23 McClintock, Kathryn       11 FWWAY                             31.52  
 24 Kiel, Cassandra           10 FWSOU                             32.08  
 25 Westropp, Allison         12 FWWAY                             32.86  
 26 Greve, Lauren              9 FWCAN                             36.83  
 27 Martin, Domini             9 FWCAN                             37.36  
 28 Anweiler, Katie           12 FWCAN                             38.88  
 29 Kimmel, Brittney          10 FWWAY                             39.11  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Molter, Katherine         10 FWSNI                 291.80     376.70   16  
  2 Bock, Heather             11 FWSNI                 248.10     343.70   13  
  3 Gilbert, Lindsay          10 CARFW                 240.10     342.30   12  
  4 Wyss, Jessica             11 FWLRS                 230.65     321.70   11  
  5 Witte, Rebecca            12 FWSNI                 220.90     293.45   10  
  6 Nelson-Wulff, Kim         11 CARFW                 223.35     292.75    9  
  7 Donovan, Ali              10 FWDWG                 209.05     288.45    7  
  8 Rich, Katie               12 FWCAN                 210.20     282.00    5  
  9 Flynn, Arielle             9 FWCON                 202.50     267.95    4  
 10 Stein, Stephanie          12 FWCAN                 189.40     256.50    3  
 11 Humbrecht, Becky          10 CARFW                 191.60     251.20    2  
 12 Hall, Dani                10 FWSOU                 176.35     229.00    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        



===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Molter, Katherine         10 FWSNI                 181.70     291.80  
  2 Bock, Heather             11 FWSNI                 158.55     248.10  
  3 Gilbert, Lindsay          10 CARFW                 150.00     240.10  
  4 Wyss, Jessica             11 FWLRS                 136.05     230.65  
  5 Nelson-Wulff, Kim         11 CARFW                 130.65     223.35  
  6 Witte, Rebecca            12 FWSNI                 139.25     220.90  
  7 Rich, Katie               12 FWCAN                 134.95     210.20  
  8 Donovan, Ali              10 FWDWG                 117.70     209.05  
  9 Flynn, Arielle             9 FWCON                 128.85     202.50  
 10 Humbrecht, Becky          10 CARFW                 122.40     191.60  
 11 Stein, Stephanie          12 FWCAN                 109.15     189.40  
 12 Hall, Dani                10 FWSOU                 110.65     176.35  
 13 Mutton, Sarah             11 FWCAN                 108.20     168.30  
 14 O'Shaughnessey, Krista    12 FWLRS                  96.90     158.10  
 15 Davis, Lyndsee             9 FWNRP                  92.95     134.00  
 16 Griffith, Amanda          10 FWNRP                  83.95     133.15  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Molter, Katherine         10 FWSNI                            181.70  
  2 Bock, Heather             11 FWSNI                            158.55  
  3 Gilbert, Lindsay          10 CARFW                            150.00  
  4 Witte, Rebecca            12 FWSNI                            139.25  
  5 Wyss, Jessica             11 FWLRS                            136.05  
  6 Rich, Katie               12 FWCAN                            134.95  
  7 Nelson-Wulff, Kim         11 CARFW                            130.65  
  8 Flynn, Arielle             9 FWCON                            128.85  
  9 Humbrecht, Becky          10 CARFW                            122.40  
 10 Donovan, Ali              10 FWDWG                            117.70  
 11 Hall, Dani                10 FWSOU                            110.65  
 12 Stein, Stephanie          12 FWCAN                            109.15  
 13 Mutton, Sarah             11 FWCAN                            108.20  
 14 O'Shaughnessey, Krista    12 FWLRS                             96.90  
 15 Davis, Lyndsee             9 FWNRP                             92.95  
 16 Griffith, Amanda          10 FWNRP                             83.95  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Smith, Erica              11 FWSNI                  58.78      58.70   16  
  2 McComb, Jessica           11 FWSNI                1:02.49    1:01.62   13  
  3 Schroeder, Rachel         11 FWCON                1:03.88    1:01.69   12  
  4 Kinley, Mary               9 FWDWG                1:03.62    1:02.57   11  
  5 Hess, Alison              11 CARFW                1:04.99    1:04.26   10  
  6 Seward, Courtney          11 FWLRS                1:05.22    1:05.75    9  
B - Final
  7 Koehlinger, Nicole        12 CARFW                1:06.06    1:04.46    7  
  8 Wermuth, Emma             10 CARFW                1:05.95    1:04.60    5  
  9 Blumenthal, Allison       12 FWSNI                1:06.40    1:05.99    4  
 10 Stone, Anne               10 FWDWG                1:09.03    1:09.80    3  
 11 Stein, Nicole             11 FWCON                1:09.73    1:10.44    2  
 12 Spath, Anne               11 FWSOU                1:09.88    1:10.78    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Smith, Erica              11 FWSNI                             58.78  
  2 McComb, Jessica           11 FWSNI                           1:02.49  
  3 Kinley, Mary               9 FWDWG                           1:03.62  
  4 Schroeder, Rachel         11 FWCON                           1:03.88  
  5 Hess, Alison              11 CARFW                           1:04.99  



  6 Seward, Courtney          11 FWLRS                           1:05.22  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Wermuth, Emma             10 CARFW                           1:05.95  
  8 Koehlinger, Nicole        12 CARFW                           1:06.06  
  9 Blumenthal, Allison       12 FWSNI                           1:06.40  
 10 Stone, Anne               10 FWDWG                           1:09.03  
 11 Stein, Nicole             11 FWCON                           1:09.73  
 12 Spath, Anne               11 FWSOU                           1:09.88  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Lamping, Molly            12 FWSOU                           1:10.53  
 14 Zuber, Kenda              10 FWLRS                           1:15.31  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Jehl, Sara                10 FWNOR                           1:16.61  
 16 Ward, Kaitlin             10 FWNRP                           1:22.37  
 17 Keeney, Emily             11 FWDWG                           1:23.90  
 18 Loch, Katie               10 FWNRP                           1:27.56  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Baur, Laura               10 FWSNI                  55.24      53.98   16  
  2 Hess, Audrey               9 CARFW                  55.57      54.34   13  
  3 Wermuth, Sarah            12 CARFW                  56.37      55.15   12  
  4 Peirce, Alexandra         11 FWSNI                  56.46      55.58   11  
  5 Thompson, Whitney         12 FWCON                  55.82      56.11   10  
  6 Stickell, Caroline         9 FWCON                  56.79      56.63    9  
B - Final
  7 Hartman, Lauren           10 FWDWG                  58.93      57.92    7  
  8 Ford, Jessica             11 CARFW                  59.27      58.51    5  
  9 Christie, Alicia          12 FWCON                  59.95      59.15    4  
 10 Ray, Rachel               11 FWSNI                  59.64      59.22    3  
 11 Wannemacher, Amber        10 FWDWG                1:00.61      59.77    2  
 12 Mitchell, Amanda          12 FWSOU                1:00.99    1:00.26    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Baur, Laura               10 FWSNI                             55.24  
  2 Hess, Audrey               9 CARFW                             55.57  
  3 Thompson, Whitney         12 FWCON                             55.82  
  4 Wermuth, Sarah            12 CARFW                             56.37  
  5 Peirce, Alexandra         11 FWSNI                             56.46  
  6 Stickell, Caroline         9 FWCON                             56.79  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Hartman, Lauren           10 FWDWG                             58.93  
  8 Ford, Jessica             11 CARFW                             59.27  
  9 Ray, Rachel               11 FWSNI                             59.64  
 10 Christie, Alicia          12 FWCON                             59.95  
 11 Wannemacher, Amber        10 FWDWG                           1:00.61  
 12 Mitchell, Amanda          12 FWSOU                           1:00.99  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Eckrich, Jenny            10 FWLRS                           1:02.20  
 14 Elcock, Beverly           10 FWNRP                           1:03.63  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Grubb, Hannah              9 FWNOR                           1:05.80  
 16 Derickson, Ashley         11 FWNRP                           1:08.40  
 17 Howard, Aly               11 FWCAN                           1:08.46  
 18 Sherman, Jayme             9 FWSOU                           1:08.74  
 19 McEntee, Elizabeth        10 FWLRS                           1:09.49  
 20 Miller, Laura             11 FWDWG                           1:10.12  
 21 Zborowski, Amy            10 FWLRS                           1:10.67  
 22 Phillips, Theresa         11 FWNRP                           1:12.21  
 23 McClintock, Kathryn       11 FWWAY                           1:13.29  
 24 McCoy, Janell              9 FWNOR                           1:13.99  
 25 Pea, Kathrine             10 FWSOU                           1:15.22  
 26 Stanski, Amy              11 FWWAY                           1:17.05  



 27 Read, Katherine           11 FWWAY                           1:20.46  
 28 Hougendobler, Kate        12 FWCAN                           1:34.61  
 29 Anweiler, Katie           12 FWCAN                           1:35.84  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Reincke, Emma              9 FWSOU                5:18.35    5:11.35   16  
  2 Maloy, Katie              12 FWSNI                5:29.62    5:17.69   13  
  3 McComb, Nicole             9 FWSNI                5:33.15    5:20.11   12  
  4 Harrington, Ashley        11 FWDWG                5:35.00    5:27.02   11  
  5 Berish, Ashley            10 CARFW                5:25.90    5:28.27   10  
  6 Ottenweller, Aileen        9 CARFW                5:37.10    5:44.15    9  
B - Final
  7 Schroeder, Chelsea         9 FWCON                5:42.25    5:40.25    7  
  8 Seeger, Ashley            12 FWSNI                5:46.49    5:42.21    5  
  9 Weaver, Sydney             9 CARFW                5:49.95    5:48.88    4  
 10 Doepner, Meredith         10 FWCON                5:58.05    5:56.59    3  
 11 Hall, Katie               10 FWSOU                6:14.55    6:06.78    2  
 12 Stein, Nicole             11 FWCON                6:09.22    6:12.74    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Reincke, Emma              9 FWSOU                           5:18.35  
  2 Berish, Ashley            10 CARFW                           5:25.90  
  3 Maloy, Katie              12 FWSNI                           5:29.62  
  4 McComb, Nicole             9 FWSNI                           5:33.15  
  5 Harrington, Ashley        11 FWDWG                           5:35.00  
  6 Ottenweller, Aileen        9 CARFW                           5:37.10  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Schroeder, Chelsea         9 FWCON                           5:42.25  
  8 Seeger, Ashley            12 FWSNI                           5:46.49  
  9 Weaver, Sydney             9 CARFW                           5:49.95  
 10 Doepner, Meredith         10 FWCON                           5:58.05  
 11 Stein, Nicole             11 FWCON                           6:09.22  
 12 Hall, Katie               10 FWSOU                           6:14.55  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Hookman, Jessica          11 FWDWG                           6:24.72  
 14 Beeson, Aubrey            11 FWNRP                           6:25.15  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Craib, Beth                9 FWDWG                           6:30.42  
 16 Schall, Molly             10 FWLRS                           6:39.09  
 17 Hendrickson, Heather       9 FWLRS                           6:56.21  
 18 Becker, Brittanie         11 FWSOU                           7:02.21  
 19 Weber, Jori               10 FWNOR                           7:02.83  
 20 Phillips, Theresa         11 FWNRP                           7:11.13  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Fort Wayne Snider                                 1:43.03    1:39.80   32  
     1) Meyer, Stephanie 12             2) Parker, Stephanie 10           
     3) Peirce, Alexandra 11            4) Baur, Laura 10                 
  2 Carroll (Fort Wayne)                              1:43.84    1:40.94   26  
     1) Smith, Kaitlyn 10               2) Wermuth, Sarah 12              
     3) Wermuth, Emma 10                4) Lenhart, Brittany 11           
  3 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran                     1:46.06    1:43.24   24  
     1) Thompson, Whitney 12            2) Christie, Alicia 12            
     3) Schroeder, Rachel 11            4) Stickell, Caroline 9           
  4 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger                         1:50.11    1:48.09   22  
     1) O'Daniel, Megan 9               2) Wannemacher, Amber 10          
     3) Walters, Renee 12               4) Hartman, Lauren 10             
  5 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers                           1:53.52    1:53.15   20  



     1) Johnson, Rachael 12             2) Landon, Danielle 9             
     3) Eckrich, Jenny 10               4) Seward, Courtney 11            
  6 Fort Wayne Northrop                               1:58.09    1:56.16   18  
     1) Elcock, Beverly 10              2) Beeson, Aubrey 11              
     3) Smith, Leah 9                   4) Griffith, Amanda 10            
B - Final
  7 Fort Wayne North Side                             2:02.91    1:56.66   14  
     1) Winners, Ursula 10              2) Jehl, Sara 10                  
     3) Grubb, Hannah 9                 4) Hubertz, Elizabeth 10          
  8 Fort Wayne Canterbury                             2:02.30    2:01.22   10  
     1) McKinnon, Marie 11              2) Howard, Aly 11                 
     3) Kelly, Erin 10                  4) GiaQuinta, Olivia 10           
  9 Fort Wayne South Side                             2:06.16    2:01.37    8  
     1) Lamping, Molly 12               2) Kiel, Cassandra 10             
     3) Snellenberger, Sonya 10         4) Spath, Anne 11                 
 10 Fort Wayne Wayne                                  2:19.35    2:33.97    6  
     1) Alig, Kristin 9                 2) Osborn, Emily 9                
     3) Conner, Lauren 11               4) Reaser, Liara 11               
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Fort Wayne Snider                                            1:43.03  
     1) Meyer, Stephanie 12             2) Parker, Stephanie 10           
     3) Peirce, Alexandra 11            4) Baur, Laura 10                 
  2 Carroll (Fort Wayne)                                         1:43.84  
     1) Smith, Kaitlyn 10               2) Wermuth, Sarah 12              
     3) Wermuth, Emma 10                4) Lenhart, Brittany 11           
  3 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran                                1:46.06  
     1) Thompson, Whitney 12            2) Christie, Alicia 12            
     3) Schroeder, Rachel 11            4) Stickell, Caroline 9           
  4 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger                                    1:50.11  
     1) O'Daniel, Megan 9               2) Wannemacher, Amber 10          
     3) Walters, Renee 12               4) Hartman, Lauren 10             
  5 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers                                      1:53.52  
     1) Johnson, Rachael 12             2) Landon, Danielle 9             
     3) Eckrich, Jenny 10               4) Seward, Courtney 11            
  6 Fort Wayne Northrop                                          1:58.09  
     1) Elcock, Beverly 10              2) Beeson, Aubrey 11              
     3) Smith, Leah 9                   4) Griffith, Amanda 10            
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Fort Wayne Canterbury                                        2:02.30  
     1) McKinnon, Marie 11              2) Howard, Aly 11                 
     3) Kelly, Erin 10                  4) GiaQuinta, Olivia 10           
  8 Fort Wayne North Side                                        2:02.91  
     1) Winners, Ursula 10              2) Jehl, Sara 10                  
     3) Grubb, Hannah 9                 4) Winners, Brigid 9              
  9 Fort Wayne South Side                                        2:06.16  
     1) Lamping, Molly 12               2) Kiel, Cassandra 10             
     3) Snellenberger, Sonya 10         4) Spath, Anne 11                 
 10 Fort Wayne Wayne                                             2:19.35  
     1) Reaser, Liara 11                2) Conner, Lauren 11              
     3) Westropp, Allison 12            4) McClintock, Kathryn 11         
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Meyer, Stephanie          12 FWSNI                  59.71      58.76   16  
  2 Wermuth, Sarah            12 CARFW                1:02.90    1:01.99   13  
  3 O'Daniel, Megan            9 FWDWG                1:03.98    1:03.55   12  
  4 Lenhart, Brittany         11 CARFW                1:03.16    1:04.53   11  
  5 Whicker, Ashley           10 FWSNI                1:05.26    1:04.82   10  
  6 Smith, Kaitlyn            10 CARFW                1:04.80    1:05.82    9  
B - Final
  7 Schroeder, Chelsea         9 FWCON                1:05.78    1:04.00    7  
  8 Meyer, Kaleigh             9 FWSNI                1:10.11    1:08.51    5  



  9 Tribbett, Stephanie       12 FWSOU                1:09.89    1:09.49    4  
 10 Lee, Mariel                9 FWDWG                1:10.59    1:10.58    3  
 11 Wannemacher, Amber        10 FWDWG                1:10.72    1:11.56    2  
 12 McEntee, Elizabeth        10 FWLRS                1:12.88    1:11.97    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Meyer, Stephanie          12 FWSNI                             59.71  
  2 Wermuth, Sarah            12 CARFW                           1:02.90  
  3 Lenhart, Brittany         11 CARFW                           1:03.16  
  4 O'Daniel, Megan            9 FWDWG                           1:03.98  
  5 Smith, Kaitlyn            10 CARFW                           1:04.80  
  6 Whicker, Ashley           10 FWSNI                           1:05.26  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Schroeder, Chelsea         9 FWCON                           1:05.78  
  8 Tribbett, Stephanie       12 FWSOU                           1:09.89  
  9 Meyer, Kaleigh             9 FWSNI                           1:10.11  
 10 Lee, Mariel                9 FWDWG                           1:10.59  
 11 Wannemacher, Amber        10 FWDWG                           1:10.72  
 12 McEntee, Elizabeth        10 FWLRS                           1:12.88  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 GiaQuinta, Olivia         10 FWCAN                           1:13.86  
 14 Burman, Audrey             9 FWNRP                           1:14.65  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 McKinnon, Marie           11 FWCAN                           1:17.54  
 16 Winners, Ursula           10 FWNOR                           1:18.20  
 17 Smith, Leah                9 FWNRP                           1:19.06  
 18 Chubinski, Jessica        12 FWLRS                           1:24.66  
 19 O'Shaughnessey, Krista    12 FWLRS                           1:25.26  
 20 Loch, Katie               10 FWNRP                           1:30.95  
 21 Gubitz, Leslie            10 FWSOU                           1:31.94  
 22 Reaser, Liara             11 FWWAY                           1:34.41  
 23 Pea, Kathrine             10 FWSOU                           1:37.30  
 24 Osborn, Emily              9 FWWAY                           1:46.09  
 25 Alig, Kristin              9 FWWAY                           1:46.46  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Parker, Stephanie         10 FWSNI                1:07.21    1:06.43   16  
  2 Niezer, Bridget            9 FWDWG                1:12.96    1:09.89   13  
  3 McComb, Jessica           11 FWSNI                1:12.54    1:09.97   12  
  4 Baker, Katrina             9 FWSNI                1:14.92    1:14.57   11  
  5 Scheele-Branstetter, Cas  11 CARFW                1:17.51    1:17.35   10  
  6 Johnson, Rachael          12 FWLRS                1:15.94    1:19.12    9  
B - Final
  7 Landon, Danielle           9 FWLRS                1:18.63    1:18.69    7  
  8 Music, Alyssa             12 CARFW                1:20.00    1:19.31    5  
  9 Bender, Heather           10 CARFW                1:19.88    1:20.66    4  
 10 Bartkicwicz, Mary         11 FWDWG                1:23.45    1:21.57    3  
 11 Strand, Anna              12 FWNRP                1:24.15    1:24.52    2  
 12 Grubb, Hannah              9 FWNOR                1:24.08    1:25.60    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Parker, Stephanie         10 FWSNI                           1:07.21  
  2 McComb, Jessica           11 FWSNI                           1:12.54  
  3 Niezer, Bridget            9 FWDWG                           1:12.96  
  4 Baker, Katrina             9 FWSNI                           1:14.92  
  5 Johnson, Rachael          12 FWLRS                           1:15.94  
  6 Scheele-Branstetter, Cas  11 CARFW                           1:17.51  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------



  7 Landon, Danielle           9 FWLRS                           1:18.63  
  8 Bender, Heather           10 CARFW                           1:19.88  
  9 Music, Alyssa             12 CARFW                           1:20.00  
 10 Bartkicwicz, Mary         11 FWDWG                           1:23.45  
 11 Grubb, Hannah              9 FWNOR                           1:24.08  
 12 Strand, Anna              12 FWNRP                           1:24.15  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Derickson, Ashley         11 FWNRP                           1:24.41  
 14 Wyss, Jessica             11 FWLRS                           1:25.67  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Schaller, Julia           10 FWCON                           1:25.71  
 16 Townsley, Kristin         11 FWWAY                           1:28.71  
 17 Kiel, Cassandra           10 FWSOU                           1:30.19  
 18 Derickson, Kelly          12 FWNRP                           1:30.21  
 19 Oetting, Megan            12 FWNOR                           1:33.12  
 20 Snellenberger, Sonya      10 FWSOU                           1:33.97  
 21 Kelly, Erin               10 FWCAN                           1:36.45  
 22 Herndon, Starr            10 FWSOU                           1:39.42  
 23 Kimmel, Brittney          10 FWWAY                           1:46.16  
 24 Pitschke, Franziska       11 FWCAN                           1:48.53  
 25 Walker, Christa            9 FWWAY                           2:13.62  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Fort Wayne Snider                                 3:44.29    3:36.44   32  
     1) Baur, Laura 10                  2) Peirce, Alexandra 11           
     3) Smith, Erica 11                 4) Meyer, Stephanie 12            
  2 Carroll (Fort Wayne)                              3:48.71    3:42.89   26  
     1) Hess, Audrey 9                  2) Berish, Ashley 10              
     3) Wermuth, Sarah 12               4) Smith, Kaitlyn 10              
  3 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger                         3:59.41    3:54.81   24  
     1) Stone, Anne 10                  2) Harrington, Ashley 11          
     3) Niezer, Bridget 9               4) Kinley, Mary 9                 
  4 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran                     4:02.80    3:56.76   22  
     1) Christie, Alicia 12             2) Stemen, Cori 10                
     3) Doepner, Meredith 10            4) Schroeder, Chelsea 9           
  5 Fort Wayne South Side                             4:05.76    4:04.17   20  
     1) Mitchell, Amanda 12             2) Hall, Katie 10                 
     3) Tribbett, Stephanie 12          4) Reincke, Emma 9                
  6 Fort Wayne Northrop                               4:36.67    4:33.79   18  
     1) Derickson, Ashley 11            2) Burman, Audrey 9               
     3) Derickson, Kelly 12             4) Elcock, Beverly 10             
B - Final
  7 Fort Wayne North Side                             5:07.50    4:28.45   14  
     1) Winners, Ursula 10              2) Jehl, Sara 10                  
     3) Grubb, Hannah 9                 4) Hubertz, Elizabeth 10          
  8 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers                           4:48.06    4:43.98   10  
     1) Schall, Molly 10                2) Zborowski, Amy 10              
     3) O'Shaughnessey, Krista 12       4) Hendrickson, Heather 9         
  9 Fort Wayne Canterbury                             5:06.45    5:00.89    8  
     1) Howard, Aly 11                  2) Kelly, Erin 10                 
     3) McKinnon, Marie 11              4) Greve, Lauren 9                
 10 Fort Wayne Wayne                                  5:49.21    5:57.67    6  
     1) Walker, Christa 9               2) Osborn, Emily 9                
     3) Alig, Kristin 9                 4) Stanski, Amy 11                
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Fort Wayne Snider                                            3:44.29  
     1) Baur, Laura 10                  2) Peirce, Alexandra 11           
     3) Smith, Erica 11                 4) Meyer, Stephanie 12            
  2 Carroll (Fort Wayne)                                         3:48.71  
     1) Hess, Audrey 9                  2) Berish, Ashley 10              
     3) Wermuth, Sarah 12               4) Smith, Kaitlyn 10              



  3 Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger                                    3:59.41  
     1) Stone, Anne 10                  2) Niezer, Bridget 9              
     3) Harrington, Ashley 11           4) Kinley, Mary 9                 
  4 Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran                                4:02.80  
     1) Christie, Alicia 12             2) Stemen, Cori 10                
     3) Doepner, Meredith 10            4) Schroeder, Chelsea 9           
  5 Fort Wayne South Side                                        4:05.76  
     1) Mitchell, Amanda 12             2) Hall, Katie 10                 
     3) Tribbett, Stephanie 12          4) Reincke, Emma 9                
  6 Fort Wayne Northrop                                          4:36.67  
     1) Derickson, Ashley 11            2) Burman, Audrey 9               
     3) Derickson, Kelly 12             4) Elcock, Beverly 10             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Fort Wayne Bishop Luers                                      4:48.06  
     1) Schall, Molly 10                2) Zborowski, Amy 10              
     3) O'Shaughnessey, Krista 12       4) Hendrickson, Heather 9         
  8 Fort Wayne Canterbury                                        5:06.45  
     1) Howard, Aly 11                  2) Kelly, Erin 10                 
     3) Greve, Lauren 9                 4) McKinnon, Marie 11             
  9 Fort Wayne North Side                                        5:07.50  
     1) Winners, Ursula 10              2) Laskowski, Eileen 10           
     3) Grubb, Hannah 9                 4) Jehl, Sara 10                  
 10 Fort Wayne Wayne                                             5:49.21  
     1) Alig, Kristin 9                 2) Osborn, Emily 9                
     3) Stanski, Amy 11                 4) Walker, Christa 9              


